tax collecting authority so that the same are payable directly 
by the Owners thereof, in the same manner as real property 
taxes assessed or assessable against the Lots) and insurance 
thereon. 

SECTION 2 

6.2.1 Until December 31st of the year 2000, the annual 
assessment shall be Two Hundred Twenty-Five and no/ 100 Dollars 
($225.00) per Lot, which shall be the maximum annual assess­
ment for that year. Thereafter, the maximum permissible 
annual assessment shall increase each year by five percent 
( 5%) of the maximum permissible annual assessment for the 
previous year without the necessity of a vote of the member­